
 

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)

30-105-04EXCEPTION TO SF 30
APPROVED BY OIRM 11-84

STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)
Prescribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

Amendment is necessary to update the NAICS code from 561990 to 541990 w ith a new  small business size standard of $19,500,000.

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF  PAGES

1 4

16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

16C. DATE SIGNED

BY 04-Aug-2023

16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA15C. DATE SIGNED15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR

(Signature of Contracting Officer)(Signature of person authorized to sign)

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR  (No., Street , County, State and Zip Code) X W912WJ23Q0120

X 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
04-Aug-2023

10B. DATED  (SEE ITEM 13)

9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

X The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14.  The hour and date specified for receipt of Offer  is extended, X is not extended.

Offer must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended by one of the following methods: 

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning 1 copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted;

or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers.  FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE 
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN  

REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER.  If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, 
provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO:  (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
 CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying 
office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT:   Contractor is not,   is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION  (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter
 where feasible.)

10A. MOD. OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

0001

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 5. PROJECT NO.(If applicable)

6. ISSUED BY

3. EFFECTIVE DATE

04-Aug-2023

CODE

U S ARMY ENGR DISTRICT, NEW ENGLAND
696 VIRGINIA RD
CONCORD MA 01742-2751

W912WJ 7. ADMINISTERED BY  (If other than item 6)

4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.

CODE

See Item 6

FACILITY CODECODE

EMAIL:TEL:



W912WJ23Q0120 
0001 

Page 2 of 4 
 

 

SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE  
         
SUMMARY OF CHANGES   
 
 
SECTION SF 1449 - CONTINUATION SHEET  
 
SOLICITATION/CONTRACT FORM  
                The standard size code has changed from $16,500,000 to $19,500,000.  
 
 
 
The following have been modified:  
         
52.219-28    POST-AWARD SMALL BUSINESS PROGRAM REREPRESENTATION (MAR 2023) 
 
(a) Definitions. As used in this clause-- 
 
Long-term contract means a contract of more than five years in duration, including options. However, the term does 
not include contracts that exceed five years in duration because the period of performance has been extended for a 
cumulative period not to exceed six months under the clause at 52.217-8, Option to Extend Services, or other 
appropriate authority. 
 
Small business concern-- 
     
(1) Means a concern, including its affiliates, that is independently owned and operated, not dominant in its field of 
operation, and qualified as a small business under the criteria in 13 CFR part 121 and the size standard in paragraph 
(d) of this clause. 
    
(2) Affiliates, as used in this definition, means business concerns, one of whom directly or indirectly controls or has 
the power to control the others, or a third party or parties control or have the power to control the others. In 
determining whether affiliation exists, consideration is given to all appropriate factors including common ownership, 
common management, and contractual relationships. SBA determines affiliation based on the factors set forth at 13 
CFR 121.103. 
 
(b) If the Contractor represented that it was any of the small business concerns identified in 19.000(a)(3) prior to 
award of this contract, the Contractor shall rerepresent its size and socioeconomic status according to paragraph (f) 
of this clause or, if applicable, paragraph (h) of this clause, upon occurrence of any of the following: 
 
(1) Within 30 days after execution of a novation agreement or within 30 days after modification of the contract to 
include this clause, if the novation agreement was executed prior to inclusion of this clause in the contract. 
 
(2) Within 30 days after a merger or acquisition that does not require a novation or within 30 days after modification 
of the contract to include this clause, if the merger or acquisition occurred prior to inclusion of this clause in the 
contract. 
 
(3) For long-term contracts-- 
 
(i) Within 60 to 120 days prior to the end of the fifth year of the contract; and 
 
(ii) Within 60 to 120 days prior to the date specified in the contract for exercising any option thereafter. 
 
(c) If the Contractor represented that it was any of the small business concerns identified in 19.000(a)(3) prior to 
award of this contract, the Contractor shall rerepresent its size and socioeconomic status according to paragraph (f) 



W912WJ23Q0120 
0001 

Page 3 of 4 
 

 

of this clause or, if applicable, paragraph (h) of this clause, when the Contracting Officer explicitly requires it for an 
order issued under a multiple-award contract. 
 
(d) The Contractor shall rerepresent its size status in accordance with the size standard in effect at the time of this 
rerepresentation that corresponds to the North American Industry Classification System (NAICS) code(s) assigned 
to this contract. The small business size standard corresponding to this NAICS code(s) can be found at 
https://www.sba.gov/document/support--table-size-standards. 
 
(e) The small business size standard for a Contractor providing an end item that it does not manufacture, process, or 
produce itself, for a contract other than a construction or service contract, is 500 employees, or 150 employees for 
information technology value-added resellers under NAICS code 541519, if the acquisition-- 
     
(1) Was set aside for small business and has a value above the simplified acquisition threshold; 
     
(2) Used the HUBZone price evaluation preference regardless of dollar value, unless the Contractor waived the price 
evaluation preference; or 
     
(3) Was an 8(a), HUBZone, service-disabled veteran-owned, economically disadvantaged women-owned, or 
women-owned small business set-aside or sole-source award regardless of dollar value. 
 
(f) Except as provided in paragraph (h) of this clause, the Contractor shall make the representation(s) required by 
paragraph (b) and (c) of this clause by validating or updating all its representations in the Representations and 
Certifications section of the System for Award Management (SAM) and its other data in SAM, as necessary, to 
ensure that they reflect the Contractor's current status. The Contractor shall notify the contracting office in writing 
within the timeframes specified in paragraph (b) of this clause, or with its offer for an order (see paragraph (c) of 
this clause), that the data have been validated or  updated, and provide the date of the validation or update. 
 
(g) If the Contractor represented that it was other than a small business concern prior to award of this contract, the 
Contractor may, but is not required to, take the actions required by paragraphs (f) or (h) of this clause. 
 
(h) If the Contractor does not have representations and certifications in SAM, or does not have a representation in 
SAM for the NAICS code applicable to this contract, the Contractor is required to complete the following 
rerepresentation and submit it to the contracting office, along with the contract number and the date on which the 
rerepresentation was completed: 
     
(1) The Contractor represents that it [     ] is, [     ] is not a small business concern under NAICS Code 541990 
assigned to contract number W912WJ23PXXXX. 
     
(2) [Complete only if the Contractor represented itself as a small business concern in paragraph (h)(1) of this 
clause.] The Contractor represents that it [     ] is, [     ] is not, a small disadvantaged business concern as 
defined in 13 CFR 124.1002. 
     
(3) [Complete only if the Contractor represented itself as a small business concern in paragraph (h)(1) of this 
clause.] The Contractor represents that it [     ] is, [     ] is not a women-owned small business concern. 
     
(4) Women-owned small business (WOSB) joint venture eligible under the WOSB Program. The Contractor 
represents that it [     ] is, [     ] is not a joint venture that complies with the  
requirements of 13 CFR 127.506(a) through (c). [The Contractor shall enter the name and unique entity identifier of 
each party to the joint venture:       .] 
     
(5) Economically disadvantaged women-owned small business (EDWOSB) joint venture. The Contractor represents 
that it [     ] is, [     ] is not a joint venture that complies with the requirements of 13 CFR 127.506(a) through 
(c). [The Contractor shall enter the name and unique entity identifier of each party to the joint venture:       .] 
     



W912WJ23Q0120 
0001 

Page 4 of 4 
 

 

(6) [Complete only if the Contractor represented itself as a small business concern in paragraph (h)(1) of this 
clause.] The Contractor represents that it [     ] is, [     ] is not a veteran-owned  
small business concern. 
     
(7) [Complete only if the Contractor represented itself as a veteran-owned small business concern in paragraph 
(h)(6) of this clause.] The Contractor represents that it [     ] is, [     ] is not a  
service-disabled veteran-owned small business concern. 
     
(8) [Complete only if the Contractor represented itself as a small business concern in paragraph (h)(1) of this 
clause.] The Contractor represents that-- 
     
(i) It [     ] is, [     ] is not a HUBZone small business concern listed, on the date of this representation, on the 
List of Qualified HUBZone Small Business Concerns maintained by the Small Business Administration, and no 
material changes in ownership and control, principal office, or HUBZone employee percentage have occurred since 
it was certified in accordance with 13 CFR part 126; and 
     
(ii) It [     ] is, [     ] is not a HUBZone joint venture that complies with the requirements of 13 CFR part 126, 
and the representation in paragraph (h)(8)(i) of this clause is accurate for each HUBZone small business concern 
participating in the HUBZone joint venture. [The Contractor shall enter the names of each of the HUBZone small 
business concerns participating in the HUBZone joint venture:      .] Each HUBZone small business concern 
participating in the HUBZone joint venture shall submit a separate signed copy of the HUBZone representation. 
     
[Contractor to sign and date and insert authorized signer's name and title.] 
 
(End of clause) 
 
  
 
(End of Summary of Changes)  
 
 
 


